

Republic of the Philippines NATIONAL PRIVACY COMMISSION BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

Resolution No. 112-2020, Series of 2020

RECOMMENDING THE AWARD FOR THE PROCUREMENT OF PVC PRINTER (COLORED, DUAL SIDED PRINTER AND WITH ID MAKER SOFTWARE)

WHEREAS, the National Privacy Commission (NPC), is the agency mandated to enforce data privacy protection;

WHEREAS, there is a need control the access to data necessitating the procurement of PVC Printer (colored, dual sided printer and with ID maker software) under APP Item No. 03-2019-226 with an Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) amounting to Php160,000.00;

WHEREAS, Section 53.9 of the Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act No. 9184 recognizes Small Value Procurement as a method of procuring goods where the amount involved does not exceed the threshold prescribed in Annex "H" of the IRR, provided, that in case of goods, the procurement does not fall under shopping in Section 52 of this IRR;

WHEREAS, a Request for Quotation (RFQ) was posted in the PhilGEPS and NPC website as well as the NPC bulletin board, and was likewise sent to several suppliers, namely: Philcopy Corporation, MEGAKARTE Smartcard Corporation, Crystal Image Paper Marketing Corporation and BayanPC Technologies Inc. However, the latter 3 failed to submit their quotations. Thus, Philcopy Corporation was joined by Shmic General Merchandise, Allcard Inc., Gakken Philippines Inc.;

WHEREAS, the BAC members proceeded to evaluate the quotations. However, Shmic General Merchandise, Allcard Inc. and Gakken Philippines Inc. failed to comply with the technical requirements, based on the BAC-TWG Report attached as ANNEX "A", leaving Philcopy Corporation with the single calculated and responsive quotation at a bid price of Php93,420.00, passing the technical, legal and financial requirements mandated under Republic Act No. 9184 (R.A. 9184) otherwise known as the Government Procurement Reform Act;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the foregoing, WE, the members of the NPC-BAC hereby RESOLVE, as it is hereby RESOLVED, to recommend the award for procurement of PVC Printer (colored, dual sided printer and with ID maker software) to

5th Floor, Ang Kiukok Hall, PICC Delegation Bldg., PICC Complex, Roxas Blvd., Manila 1307 URL: http://privacy.gov.ph Email Add: info@privacy.gov.ph Trunk line: (02) 8234-2228

Philcopy Corporation, with the single calculated and responsive quotation in the total amount of Ninety-three Thousand Four Hundred Twenty and 0/100 Pesos (Php93,420.00).

RESOLVED this 11th day of December 2020, through video conference meeting.

ATTEST:

Sgd. MR. ERWIN D. ESPENILLA

Executive Assistant IV, OPC BAC Member

Rudolph Yandan Date: 2020.12.21 11:20:57

Ragsag Jonathan Digitally signed by Ragsag Jonathan Rudolph Yandan

JONATHAN RUDOLPH Y. RAGSAG

OIC-Chief, DSTSD BAC Member

Sg ATTY. AURELLE DOMINIC E. NARAG

Executive Assistant IV BAC Member

Mendoza Ma Josefina Eusebio Date: 2020.12.21 10:09:36

Digitally signed by Mendoza Ma Josefina Eusebio

ATTY. MA. JOSEFINA E. MENDOZA

OIC-Division Chief, Legal Division BAC Member

Digitally signed by Torres Date: 2020.12.21 10:06:55 +08'00'

ATTY. IVY GRACE T. VILLASOTO

OIC-Director, PPO BAC Vice Chairperson

Patula Maria Theresita Elnar Digitally signed by Patula Maria Theresita Elnar Date: 2020.12.21 09:52:51 +08'00'

ATTY. MARIA THERESITA E. PATULA

Director IV, LEO BAC Chairperson

Approved:

RAYMUND ENRIQUEZ LIBORO

Privacy Commissioner Head of the Procuring Entity

Date: 2 3 DEC 2020

5th Floor, Ang Kiukok Hall, PICC Delegation Bldg., PICC Complex, Roxas Blvd., Manila 1307 URL: http://privacy.gov.ph Email Add: info@privacy.gov.ph Trunk line: (02) 8234-2228





Republic of the Philippines NATIONAL PRIVACY COMMISSION

NOTICE OF AWARD

2 3 DEC 2020

Mr. Mike Lester Tingala Representative Philoopy Corporation 793 J.P. Rizal Avenue, Poblacion, Makati City

Dear Mr. Tingala:

Please be advised that upon the recommendation of the NPC Bids and Awards Committee, per BAC Resolution No. 112-2020 series of 2020, the contract for the procurement of PVC Printer (colored, dual sided printer and with ID maker software) amounting to Ninety-three Thousand Four Hundred Twenty and 0/100 Pesos (Php93,420.00), VAT inclusive, is awarded to Philopy Corporation, consistent with Republic Act No. 9184 and its 2016 Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations.

Very truly yours,

RAYMUND E. LIBORO

Privacy Commissioner Head of the Procuring Entity

2 3 DEC 2020

Conforme:

Mr. Mike Lesler Tingala

Representative

Philcopy Corporation

Date: December 23, 2020





Republic of the Philippines

Accounting Division/Unit

NATIONAL PRIVACY COMMISSION
5th Floor, Ang Kiukok Hall, PICC Delegation Bildg., PICC Complex, Roxas Blvd., Pasay City

NPC-ASD-PRS No.

Place of Delivery: Date of Delivery: Sth Floor, A PICC Comp Place of Delivery: Qty. Unit unit (Color 1. Test			P.O. No.: Date :	2020-12-0010	
Please furnish this office the form of Delivery: Date of Delivery: Qty. Unit 1 unit (Color 1. Teles					ement
Place of Delivery: Date of Delivery: Sth Floor, A PICC Comp Place of Delivery: Qty. Unit unit (Color 1. Test	ollowing articles subject to the terms and	conditions conta	ained herein:		
Qty. Unit 1 unit (Color	ang Kiukok Hall, Delegation Builting, plex, Roxas Boulevard, Manila 1307		Payment Term: LDDAP-ADA Delivery Term: Delivery shall be completed within thirty (30) working days from receipt of Purchase Order		
1 unit (Color	Description		Stock No.	Unit Cost	Amount
	PVC PRINTER ed, dual sided and with ID Make clinical Requirements pecifications):	er Software)	Stock No.	93,420.00	93,420.00
Delivery	a. Dual sided printer (colored b. ID maker software c. Resolution: 300 dpi d. Paper Capacity Input: 100 e. Output:50 cards f. OS compatibility: Window VISTA 7(32/64 bit), 8(32/68 10 MAC OS X v 10.6 or all. High Speed Printing i. Display: LCM (Liquid Cry Monitor) j. Interface: USB 2.0 Etherne (Optical Module) Warranty: One (1) year on parts & server the receipt of Purchase Order	cards os XO, 64 bit) above gstal et			
NINETY THREE THOUSAND FOUR HUI	NDRED TWENTY			Php	93,420.00
	the full delivery within the time specific of delay shall be imposed. Very truly T(NGALA of Supplier) Sign	vyours, VANO nature over Printed Henry	ASON R. ID	ANAN ized Official	
Fund Cluster: Funds Available: O - per P 9 2	dougles, 420.00 go	3	ORS/BURS No.: Date: Amount :	06-101-2020 DEC. 29, 202 \$ 93, 420.	